The reconciliation of adjusted result from operations to the most directly comparable IFRS measure, result from operations,

is included in the following table.

Net earnings before income tax ..... 

Finance income ..... 

Finance expense ..... 

Net foreign currency exchange gain (loss) ..... 

Net finance (expense) income ..... 

Notes

In presenting information on the basis of geographical segments, segment revenue and assets are based on the

geographical location of assets.

Consolidated Financial Statements of Eimskipafélag Íslands hf. 2020 17 Amounts are in thousands of EUR

___________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

6. Non-IFRS measurement, continued

Effects on the Consolidated Income Statements, continued

Impact of Excluding

As reported IFRS 16 IFRS 16

Revenue

679,594 0 679,594

Expenses

487,427 11,197 498,624

131,618 0 131,618

619,045 11,197 630,242

60,549 11,197)(   49,352

47,027)(   10,151 36,876)(

13,522 1,046)(   12,476

945 0 945

6,057)(   1,398 4,659)(

325 940)(   615)(

4,787)(   458 4,329)(

377)(   0 377)(

8,358 588)(   7,770

7,351)(   118 7,233)(

1,007 470)(   537

Share of loss of equity accounted investees ..... 

Net earnings before income tax ..... 

Income tax ..... 

Net earnings for the year ..... 

Net finance (expense) income ..... 

Depreciation, amortization and impairment .....